



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LOUISIANA MUNICIPAL POLICE)
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM and)
U.F.C.W. LOCAL 1776 & PARTICIPATING)
EMPLOYERS PENSION FUND,)

Plaintiffs,)

v.)

Civil Action No. 5795-VCL

DAVID PYOTT, HERBERT W. BOYER,)
LOUIS J. LAVIGNE, GAVIN S. HERBERT,)
STEPHEN J. RYAN, LEONARD D.)
SCHAEFFER, MICHAEL R. GALLAGHER,)
ROBERT ALEXANDER INGRAM, TREVOR M.)
JONES, DAWN E. HUDSON, RUSSELL T. RAY,)
and DEBORAH DUNSIRE,)

Defendants,)

and)

ALLERGAN, INC.)

Nominal Defendant.)

**PLAINTIFFS' ANSWERING BRIEF TO DEFENDANTS' MEMORANDUM
REGARDING THE PRECLUSIVE EFFECT OF THE CALIFORNIA
DISTRICT COURT'S DISMISSAL OF THE FEDERAL DERIVATIVE ACTION**

BARRACK, RODOS & BACINE
Jeffrey W. Golan (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Lisa M. Lamb
3300 Two Commerce Square
2001 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130
(215) 963-0600

CHIMICLES & TIKELLIS LLP
Pamela S. Tikellis (#2712)
Robert J. Kriner, Jr. (#2546)
Scott M. Tucker (#4925)
222 Delaware Ave, Suite 1100
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 656-2500

and

Attorney's for Plaintiff

**SHEPHERD, FINKELMAN, MILLER
& SHAH, LLP**
Scott R. Shepherd (admitted *pro hac vice*)

35 East State Street
Media, Pennsylvania 19063
(610) 891-9880

and

Lesley E. Weaver (Del ID No. 5244)
199 Fremont Street, 20th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105
(415) 992-7282

Of Counsel

Dated: February 15, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 2

ARGUMENT 6

 A. Delaware’s Interests In Regulating The Conduct Of Delaware
 Corporations Militates Against The Reflexive Application Of
 Collateral Estoppel6

 B. Plaintiffs Should Not Be Collaterally Estopped From Presenting
 Their Case To This Court 12

CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brandin v. Deason</i> , 941 A.2d 1020 (Del. Ch. 2007).....	13
<i>CTS Corp. v. Dynamics Corp. of Am.</i> , 481 U.S. 69 (1987).....	6
<i>Cavalier Oil Corp. v. Harnett</i> , 564 A.2d 1137 (Del. 1989)	7, 8
<i>Chrysler Corp. v. New Castle County</i> , 464 A.2d 75 (Del. Supr. 1983).....	14
<i>Columbia Casualty Co. v. Playtex FP, Inc.</i> , 584 A.2d 1214 (Del. 1991)	8, 10, 11
<i>Hydranautics v. FilmTec Corp.</i> , 204 F.3d 880 (9 th Cir. 2000)	5
<i>In re Caremark Int’l Inc. Deriv. Litig.</i> , 698 A.2d 959 (Del. Ch. 1996).....	3
<i>In re Chambers Development Co., Inc. S’holders Litig.</i> , No. Civ. A. 12508, 1993 WL 179335 (Del. Ch. May 20, 1993)	10, 12
<i>In re FirstEnergy Shareholder Deriv. Litig.</i> , 320 F.Supp.2d 621 (N.D. Ohio 2004)	14
<i>In re USACafes, L.P. Litig.</i> , 600 A.2d 43 (Del. Ch. 1991).....	6
<i>King v. VeriFone Holdings, Inc.</i> , 12 A.3d 1140 (Del. 2011)	7, 14
<i>Kona Enterprises, Inc. v. Estate of Bishop ex rel. Peters</i> , 243 Fed. Appx. 274 (9 th Cir. 2007).....	5
<i>LeBoyer v. Greenspan</i> No. CV 03-5603-GHK (JTLx), 2007 WL 4287646 (C.D. Cal. June 13, 2007)	13-14

<i>Levine v. Milton</i> , 219 A.2d 145 (Del. Ch.1966).....	7, 12
<i>McDermott Inc. v. Lewis</i> , 531 A.2d 206 (Del. 1987)	11
<i>Oliver B. Cannon and Son, Inc. v. Dorr-Oliver, Inc.</i> , 394 A.2d 1160 (Del. 1978)	8
<i>Olson v. Motiva Enterprises, L.L.C.</i> , No. Civ. A. 02C-04-263JRS, 2003 WL 21733137 (Del. Supr. July 22, 2003)	15
<i>People v. Ochoa</i> , 191 Cal.App.4th 664, 119 Cal.Rptr.3d 648 (2011).....	15
<i>Playtex Family Products, Inc. v. St. Paul Surplus Lines Ins. Co.</i> , 564 A.2d 681 (Del. Supr. 1989).....	8
<i>Raytech Corp. v. White</i> , 54 F.3d 187 (3d Cir.), cert. denied, 516 U.S. 914 (1995).....	15
<i>Ryan v. Gifford</i> , 918 A.2d 341 (Del. Ch. 2007).....	6-7, 9-10, 12
<i>Sinnott v. Thompson</i> , 32 A.2d 351 (Del. 2011)	9
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 114 Cal.App.4th 434, 8 Cal.Rptr.3d 56 (2003).....	12
<i>Sternberg v. O’Neil</i> , 550 A.2d 1105 (Del. 1988)	7, 9
<i>Travelers Indemnity Co. v. Lake</i> , 594 A.2d 38 (Del. 1991)	8, 9
<i>West Coast Mgmt & Capital, LLC v. Carrier Access Corp.</i> , 914 A.2d 636 (Del. Ch. 2006).....	12-14
<i>Ji v. Van Heyningen</i> , No. CA 05-273 ML, 2006 WL 2521440, at *5 (D.R.I. Aug. 29, 2006)	13

Rules

Ct. Ch. R. 15 13
